

\$~98

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8573/2019**

**JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.  
AND ANR.** ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sandeep Agrawal, Sr.Advocate  
with Mr.S.S.Mishra, Mr.S.K.Rout,  
Mr.Akhil Mittal and Mr.Aman  
Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

**LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rizwan with Mr.Apoorv Singhal  
and Mr.Sameydeen, Advocates for  
R1.  
Mr.Ajay Verma, Sr.Standing Counsel  
with Mr.Dhanesh Relan, Standing  
Counsel, Ms.Gauri Chaturvedi and  
Ms.Komal Sarout, Advocates for  
DDA.  
Ms.Nishima Arora, Advocate for R4.

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR  
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER  
07.08.2019**

%

**CM APPL. 35440/2019 (exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**W.P.(C) 8573/2019 and CM APPL. 35438/2019 (stay)**

2. Notice.

3. List the matter before the Registrar on 10<sup>th</sup> October 2019 for completion

of pleadings.

4. List before the Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2020.

**S. MURALIDHAR, J.**

**TALWANT SINGH, J.**

**AUGUST 07, 2019 / tr**