

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8573/2019, CM APPL. 35438/2019, CM APPL. 35439/2019
JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sandeep Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra and Mr.
Niranjan Sahu, Advs.

versus

LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vaibhav Ahnhotri and
Mr. Sahitya Krishna, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Jha and M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for R-2 &
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

23.01.2020

1. Time is sought by the respondents to file counter affidavit as a last and final opportunity. Let the same be filed within four weeks. In case, the same is not so filed within the time, it will be filed in another four weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/-. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.

2. List on 20.08.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2020/Pallavi