



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8573/2019 CM APPL. 35438/2019 CM APPL. 35439/2019
CM APPL. 26114/2022 CM APPL. 26115/2022
JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING
SOCIETY LTD. AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Apoorva, Advocate.
versus
LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC with
Mr. Abhishek Das, Adv. for DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. Mayank Arora, Advs. for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

1. A request for an adjournment has been made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner who has joined the proceedings through video conferencing. She states that she has been recently engaged in the matter and requests for some time to file a vakalatnama.
2. At her request, list on 21.08.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 03, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)