



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8573/2019, CM APPL. 35438/2019, CM APPL. 35439/2019,  
CM APPL. 26114/2022 & CM APPL. 26115/2022  
JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.  
AND ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. I.P. Gupta, Secretary of Jag Jiwan  
Cooperative Group Housing Society.

versus

LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC along  
with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.  
Akhtar, Ms. Musarrat Benazeer  
Hasmi and Mr. Mayank Madhu,  
Adv. for R-2 and 3.

Mr. Manika Tripathy, SC along with  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Vaibhav  
Agnihotri, Mr. Abhishek Das and Mr.  
Barun Dey, Adv. for DDA.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.08.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 11.02.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 21, 2024/cl**