



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8573/2019 & CM Nos.35438/2019, 35439/2019, 26114/2022
& 26115/2022

JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING

SOCIETY LTD. AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Prabhati Nayak, Advocate.

versus

LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay K. Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M. S. Akhtar and Mr. Mayank
Madhu, Advs. for R-1 to R-3.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik,
Mr. Sanjay Singh and Mr. Gautam
Yadav, Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC with
Mr. Vidit Pratap Singh, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **11.02.2025**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file a rejoinder within a period of two weeks from date.
3. List on 14.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)