



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8573/2019 & CM APPL. 35438/2019,CM APPL.
35439/2019,CM APPL. 26114/2022,CM APPL. 26115/2022

**JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
AND ANR.Petitioner**

Through: Ms.Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Mr.Ishwar Prakash Gupta, Hony
Secretary.

versus

LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, S.C. with
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv for LAC/L
& B.
Ms.Manika Tripathy, S.C. for DDA.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER
14.05.2025**

%

List on 12.09.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 14, 2025

S.Rawat