



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8573/2019 & CM APPL. 35438/2019, CM APPL. 35439/2019, CM APPL. 26114/2022, CM APPL. 26115/2022

JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Umakant Mishra, Ms. Prabhati Nayak, Mr. Saubhagya Ranjan, Mr. Tushar Garg, Ms. Apoorva Shama & Mr. Debarata, Advs.

versus

LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel for LAC/L&B/GNCTD with Mrs. K K Kiran, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advs.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA with Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC and Mr. Vidit Pratap Singh, Adv. for R-4/DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

1. This Court has already granted last chance on 11th February 2025 to petitioner for filing rejoinder.
2. Today, it is informed that petitioner does not intend to file any rejoinder.



3. Accordingly, re-notify on 18th March 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/sm/zb