



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8573/2019& CM APPL. 35438/2019, CM APPL. 35439/2019, CM APPL. 26114/2022, CM APPL. 26115/2022**

**JAGJIWAN COOPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
AND ANR.Petitioners**

Through: Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Advocate.
versus

LT GOVERNOR DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC, DDA
with Mr. Vidit Pratap Singh, Adv. (M:
9555862322).
Ms. Manika Tripathy SC with Mr.
Vaibhav Agnihotri and Mr. Aakash
Mohar Advs. for DDA (M:
9773647901).

**CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

ORDER
% **18.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 35438/2019 (for exemption)

2. Allowed subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 26114/2022 (for delay)

3. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the counter affidavit.

4. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of two days in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.

5. Application is disposed of.



W.P.(C) 8573/2019 & CM APPL. 35439/2019, CM APPL. 26115/2022

6. In view of the counter affidavit which has been filed by the LAC and DDA, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before another Bench on 19th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 18, 2026/MR/msh